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1. [l believe that Canada will enter into an economic recession in 2013] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1021 469 552 224 408 389 89 275 492 165
1021 495 526 285 378 358 118* 346 400 157

Weighted

| believe that Canada will enter into an economic
recession in 2013

Strongly agree 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 3.0% 7.0% 10.0% 7.0% 6.0%
E E
329 153 176 91 130 108 46 117 114 52
Somewhat agree 32.0% 31.0% 34.0% 32.0% 34.0% 30.0% 39.0% 34.0% 29.0% 33.0%
515 248 268 136 174 205 51 173 207 85
Somewhat disagree 50.0% 50.0% 51.0% 48.0% 46.0% 57.0% 43.0% 50.0% 52.0% 54.0%
CD
95 54 41 33 27 35 14 22 49 10
Strongly disagree 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% 7.0% 10.0% 12.0% 6.0% 12.0% 7.0%
Gl
411 194 217 116 177 118 54 151 144 62
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 40.0% 39.0% 41.0% 41.0% 47.0% 33.0% 46.0% 44.0% 36.0% 39.0%
E H
610 301 309 169 201 240 64 195 256 95
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 60.0% 61.0% 59.0% 59.0% 53.0% 67.0% 54.0% 56.0% 64.0% 61.0%
D G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

2_1. [The federal government's overall management of the Canadian economy] Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1021

469

562

224

408

389

89

275

492

165

Weighted

The federal government's overall management of
the Canadian economy

1021

495

526

285

378

358

118*

346

400

157

92 62 30 18 25 48 14 26 38 14
Strongly approve 9.0% 12.0% 6.0% 6.0% 7.0% 14.0% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 9.0%
B CD
404 217 188 108 140 157 43 137 157 68
Somewhat approve 40.0% 44.0% 36.0% 38.0% 37.0% 44.0% 36.0% 40.0% 39.0% 43.0%
B
353 141 212 105 143 105 44 119 135 54
Somewhat disapprove 35.0% 28.0% 40.0% 37.0% 38.0% 29.0% 37.0% 34.0% 34.0% 35.0%
A E
172 76 96 54 70 48 18 63 70 21
Strongly disapprove 17.0% 15.0% 18.0% 19.0% 19.0% 13.0% 15.0% 18.0% 18.0% 13.0%

496 279 218 126 165 205 56 163 195 82
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat approve) 49.0% 56.0% 41.0% 44.0% 44.0% 57.0% 48.0% 47.0% 49.0% 52.0%
B CD
525 217 308 159 213 153 62 183 205 75
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disapprove) 51.0% 44.0% 59.0% 56.0% 56.0% 43.0% 52.0% 53.0% 51.0% 48.0%
A E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_2. [My provincial government's overall management of the Canadian economy] Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION
Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents 1021 469 552 224 408 389 89 275 492 165
1021 495 526 285 378 358 118* 346 400 157

Weighted

My provincial government's overall management of
the Canadian economy

41 29 13 16 12 13 6 11 19 6

Strongly approve 4.0% 6.0% 2.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0%
B

341 170 171 105 130 106 39 125 121 56
Somewhat approve 33.0% 34.0% 33.0% 37.0% 34.0% 30.0% 33.0% 36.0% 30.0% 36.0%

383 168 215 102 146 135 43 124 151 66
Somewhat disapprove 38.0% 34.0% 41.0% 36.0% 39.0% 38.0% 36.0% 36.0% 38.0% 42.0%

A

256 129 127 62 90 103 31 86 109 30

Strongly disapprove 25.0% 26.0% 24.0% 22.0% 24.0% 29.0% 26.0% 25.0% 27.0% 19.0%
I

382 198 184 121 142 120 45 136 140 62

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat approve) 37.0% 40.0% 35.0% 42.0% 38.0% 33.0% 38.0% 39.0% 35.0% 39.0%
E

639 297 342 164 236 239 73 210 261 95

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disapprove) 63.0% 60.0% 65.0% 58.0% 62.0% 67.0% 62.0% 61.0% 65.0% 61.0%
c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [The Canadian economy in general] All things considered, would you say that 2012 was a good or bad year for the following:

GENDER

A

Female
B

18-34
C

D

E

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

G

Post Sec
H

Univ Grad

Base: All Respondents

1021

469

562

224

408

389

275

492

Weighted 1021 495 526 285 378 358 118* 346 400 157
41 32 8 19 11 10 7 12 14 8
Very good 4.0% 7.0% 2.0% 7.0% 3.0% 3.0% 6.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0%
B DE
583 308 274 137 212 233 61 193 235 94
Somewhat good 57.0% 62.0% 52.0% 48.0% 56.0% 65.0% 51.0% 56.0% 59.0% 59.0%
B CcD
329 127 202 104 124 101 37 112 126 53
Somewhat bad 32.0% 26.0% 38.0% 36.0% 33.0% 28.0% 31.0% 32.0% 32.0% 34.0%
A E
69 28 41 25 30 14 13 28 25 3
Very bad 7.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 8.0% 4.0% 11.0% 8.0% 6.0% 2.0%
E E I I I
623 341 282 156 223 243 67 205 249 101
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat good) 61.0% 69.0% 54.0% 55.0% 59.0% 68.0% 57.0% 59.0% 62.0% 64.0%
B cD
398 155 243 129 154 115 50 140 151 56
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Very bad) 39.0% 31.0% 46.0% 45.0% 41.0% 32.0% 43.0% 41.0% 38.0% 36.0%
A E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. [The Canadian economy in general] Looking forward to 2013, do you expect it to be a good or bad year for the following:

EDUCATION

GENDER

A

Female
B

18-34
C

D

E

G

Post Sec
H

Univ Grad
|

Base: All Respondents

1021

469

562

224

408

389

275

492

165

Weighted 1021 495 526 285 378 358 118* 346 400 157

The Canadian economy in general

83 52 31 37 26 20 11 30 30 12
Very good 8.0% 10.0% 6.0% 13.0% 7.0% 6.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 8.0%

B DE

584 299 285 146 208 230 67 196 233 88

Somewhat good 57.0% 60.0% 54.0% 51.0% 55.0% 64.0% 57.0% 57.0% 58.0% 56.0%
CcD

295 117 178 78 118 99 35 94 114 53

Somewhat bad 29.0% 24.0% 34.0% 27.0% 31.0% 28.0% 30.0% 27.0% 28.0% 33.0%
A

59 28 32 24 26 10 5 26 24 5

Very bad 6.0% 6.0% 6.0% 8.0% 7.0% 3.0% 4.0% 7.0% 6.0% 3.0%
E E

666 350 316 183 234 250 78 226 263 100

Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat good) 65.0% 71.0% 60.0% 64.0% 62.0% 70.0% 66.0% 65.0% 66.0% 63.0%
B D

355 145 210 102 144 109 40 119 137 58

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Very bad) 35.0% 29.0% 40.0% 36.0% 38.0% 30.0% 34.0% 35.0% 34.0% 37.0%
A E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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